
 
RACING FIXTURES - 2019/2020 SEASON 

 
DATE DAY NIGHT DATE DAY NIGHT 

 2019      Wed 5 Feb    Happy Valley 
Sun 1 Sep  Sha Tin   Sat 8 Feb  Sha Tin   
Sun 8 Sep  Sha Tin   Wed 12 Feb    Happy Valley 

Wed 11 Sep    Happy Valley Sun 16 Feb  Sha Tin (Citi HK Gold Cup / Queen's Silver Jubilee Cup) 
Sun 15 Sep  Sha Tin   Wed 19 Feb    Sha Tin 

Wed 18 Sep    Happy Valley Sun 23 Feb  Sha Tin   
Sat 21 Sep  Sha Tin   Wed 26 Feb    Happy Valley  

Wed 25 Sep    Happy Valley        
       Sun 1 Mar  Sha Tin   

Tue 1 Oct  Sha Tin   Wed 4 Mar    Happy Valley 
Sun 6 Oct  Sha Tin   Sun 8 Mar  Sha Tin   

Wed 9 Oct    Happy Valley Wed 11 Mar    Happy Valley 
Sat 12 Oct  Sha Tin   Sat 14 Mar  Sha Tin   

Wed 16 Oct    Happy Valley Wed 18 Mar    Happy Valley 
Sun 20 Oct  Sha Tin   Sun 22 Mar  Sha Tin (BMW HK Derby) 

Wed 23 Oct    Happy Valley Wed 25 Mar    Happy Valley 
Sun 27 Oct  Happy Valley   Sun 29 Mar  Sha Tin   

Wed 30 Oct    Sha Tin        
       Wed 1 Apr    Sha Tin 

Sun 3 Nov  Sha Tin   Sun 5 Apr  Sha Tin   
Wed 6 Nov    Happy Valley Wed 8 Apr    Happy Valley 

Sat 9 Nov  Sha Tin   Sun 12 Apr  Sha Tin - Easter   
Wed 13 Nov    Happy Valley Wed 15 Apr    Happy Valley 
Sun 17 Nov  Sha Tin   Sun 19 Apr  Sha Tin   

Wed 20 Nov    Happy Valley Wed 22 Apr    Happy Valley 
Sat 23 Nov  Sha Tin   Sun 26 Apr  Sha Tin (FWD Champions Day) 

Wed 27 Nov    Happy Valley Wed 29 Apr    Happy Valley 
              

Sun 1 Dec  Sha Tin   Sun 3 May  Sha Tin   
Wed 4 Dec    Happy Valley Wed 6 May    Happy Valley 
Sun 8 Dec  Sha Tin (LONGINES HKIR) Sat 9 May  Sha Tin   

Wed 11 Dec    Happy Valley Wed 13 May    Happy Valley 
Sun 15 Dec  Sha Tin   Sun 17 May  Sha Tin   

Wed 18 Dec    Happy Valley Wed 20 May    Happy Valley 
Sat 21 Dec  Sha Tin   Sun 24 May  Sha Tin (Standard Chartered Champions & Chater Cup) 

Thu 26 Dec    Happy Valley Wed 27 May    Sha Tin 
Sun 29 Dec  Sha Tin   Sun 31 May  Sha Tin   

              
 2020      Wed 3 Jun    Happy Valley 

Wed 1 Jan  Sha Tin - New Year   Sun 7 Jun  Sha Tin   
Sun 5 Jan  Sha Tin   Wed 10 Jun    Happy Valley 

Wed 8 Jan    Happy Valley Sun 14 Jun  Sha Tin   
Sat 11 Jan  Sha Tin   Sun 21 Jun  Sha Tin   

Wed 15 Jan    Happy Valley Wed 24 Jun    Happy Valley 
Sun 19 Jan  Sha Tin (Centenary Sprint Cup / Stewards' Cup) Sat 27 Jun  Sha Tin   

Wed 22 Jan    Happy Valley        
Mon 27 Jan  Sha Tin - Chinese New Year Wed 1 Jul  Sha Tin   
Wed 29 Jan    Happy Valley Sun 5 Jul  Sha Tin   

       Wed 8 Jul    Happy Valley 
Sun 2 Feb  Sha Tin   Sun 12 Jul  Sha Tin   

NOTE : The Conghua Exhibition Raceday will be held on Saturday 26 October 2019. 
 

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS SUMMARY OF FIXTURES 
2019  Sat 14 Sep - The day following the Chinese Mid-Autumn Festival Day - Happy Valley 1  (1 Sunday) 

Tue 1 Oct - National Day   - Sha Tin 47  (incl. 33 Sundays, 4 Public Holidays) 
Mon 7 Oct - Chung Yeung Festival    48  
Wed 25 Dec - Christmas Day Night - Happy Valley 36  (incl. 1 Public Holiday) 
Thu 26 Dec - The first weekday after Christmas Day  - Sha Tin 4   

2020 Wed 1 Jan - The first day of January    40  
Sat  25 Jan - Lunar New Year's Day  TOTAL  88  

Mon 27 Jan - The third day of Lunar New Year      
Tue 28 Jan - The fourth day of Lunar New Year      
Sat 4 Apr - Ching Ming Festival      
Fri 10 Apr - Good Friday   
Sat 11 Apr - The day following Good Friday    

Mon 13 Apr - Easter Monday    
Thu 30 Apr - Birthday of the Buddha    
Fri 1 May - Labour Day    

Thu 25 Jun - Tuen Ng Festival      
Wed 1 Jul - HKSAR Establishment Day     16 July 2019 


